REGULAR MEETING
August 15, 2024

The regular meeting of the Long Lake Board of Supervisors was called to order at 5:30 p.m.
by Chair David Johnson. Present were: Supervisors Thomas Malloy and Mark Olson,
Treasurer Virginia Smart, Deputy Clerk Lisa Olson and Clerk Patsy Olson. Also present
were: James Rollie, Judy and Ron Rardin, Rick Krahulec, Mike Luft, Mike O’Brien, Barry
Nelson, Deb and Tom Morgan, Steve Boyles and Josh Young. Pledge of allegiance was
given.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read. Motion by Olson, seconded by Malloy to accept
and carried. Treasurer’s report was given. Motion by Malloy to approve, subject to audit,
seconded by Olson and carried.

Butternut Road: The supervisors meet with Oak Lawn Town Board. The bid was awarded to
Tretter. Oak Lawn will be in charge of the project.

District 8 meeting: Malloy, Mark Olson, Smart and Patsy Olson will attend the meeting on
Thursday, August 22, 2024 leaving at 3:30 p.m. Clerk to post notice so the board can speak
with MAT attorney.

Dusty roads: Olson stated that he has received a number of calls about the dust. The
roads have been graded. Johnson to talk to County Highway Dept. to see if there is a
solution.

Lakeview Drive: The culvert has been installed but there is still a lot of brush in the ditch.
Johnson to contact Holmvig.

Wicklund Road: Culvert is plugged. Johnson to have Holmvig clean the culvert.

Hilltop View Road: Johnson to get a cost estimate to make a 50 foot radius turn around from
Holmvig.

Lakeside Road: possibly add speed bumps, 10 mile advisory speed limit signs. Supervisors
to talk with Mat attorney at District meeting.

James Rollie: Paradise Beach Road, Johnson to contact KLD Surveyors to see if any changes
were made to the survey done by CWC. Clerk to contact Planning and Zoning and see if they
have made any changes.

Petition to vacate Third Street, Paradise Beach: Knutson stated that the agreement giving
easement to the township was all right. The township would have to pass a resolution to
make it a town road.



Correspondence was discussed.

Motion by Johnson, seconded by Olson and carried to allow and pay the following bills:

3219
3220
3221
3222
3223
3224
3225
3226
3227
3228
3229
3230
3231

3232
3233
3234
3235
3236
3237
3238

VISA

BSKK Law Office

City of Brainerd

Mills Property Service
Forum Communications
Holmvig Excavating LLC
CWC Power

Debra Sunnaborg

Gail Rach

Dorene Tautges

Amy Bear

Carolyn Cole

Rachel Anderson

Ruth Ann Stearns
Ronald Rardin

Linda Palmer

Virginia Smart

Patsy Olson

Gail Rach

Frank Hard

Motion by Malloy, seconded by Olson and carried to adjourn.

p.m.

Approved

Attest:
Clerk

card card

legal fees

fire contract

mow town hall yd.
filing notice

road contract
electricity

election judge/mlg
election judge

election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.

election judge

election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.
election judge/mlg.

replace Ch # 3150

District 8 mtg. registration

159.14
310.00
20,442.82
220.00
146.00
13,155.25
93.18
170.90
150.00
166.38
214.30
344.22
150.00
185.10
180.41
224.48
423.70
398.96
120.00
20.00

Meeting adjourned at 6:35

Chair/Supervisor



