## REGULAR MEETING August 15, 2024

The regular meeting of the Long Lake Board of Supervisors was called to order at 5:30 p.m. by Chair David Johnson. Present were: Supervisors Thomas Malloy and Mark Olson, Treasurer Virginia Smart, Deputy Clerk Lisa Olson and Clerk Patsy Olson. Also present were: James Rollie, Judy and Ron Rardin, Rick Krahulec, Mike Luft, Mike O'Brien, Barry Nelson, Deb and Tom Morgan, Steve Boyles and Josh Young. Pledge of allegiance was given.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read. Motion by Olson, seconded by Malloy to accept and carried. Treasurer's report was given. Motion by Malloy to approve, subject to audit, seconded by Olson and carried.

Butternut Road: The supervisors meet with Oak Lawn Town Board. The bid was awarded to Tretter. Oak Lawn will be in charge of the project.

District 8 meeting: Malloy, Mark Olson, Smart and Patsy Olson will attend the meeting on Thursday, August 22, 2024 leaving at 3:30 p.m. Clerk to post notice so the board can speak with MAT attorney.

Dusty roads: Olson stated that he has received a number of calls about the dust. The roads have been graded. Johnson to talk to County Highway Dept. to see if there is a solution.

Lakeview Drive: The culvert has been installed but there is still a lot of brush in the ditch. Johnson to contact Holmvig.

Wicklund Road: Culvert is plugged. Johnson to have Holmvig clean the culvert.

Hilltop View Road: Johnson to get a cost estimate to make a 50 foot radius turn around from Holmvig.

Lakeside Road: possibly add speed bumps, 10 mile advisory speed limit signs. Supervisors to talk with Mat attorney at District meeting.

James Rollie: Paradise Beach Road, Johnson to contact KLD Surveyors to see if any changes were made to the survey done by CWC. Clerk to contact Planning and Zoning and see if they have made any changes.

Petition to vacate Third Street, Paradise Beach: Knutson stated that the agreement giving easement to the township was all right. The township would have to pass a resolution to make it a town road.

Correspondence was discussed.

Motion by Johnson, seconded by Olson and carried to allow and pay the following bills:

3219	VISA	card card	159.14
3220	BSKK Law Office	legal fees	310.00
3221	City of Brainerd	fire contract	20,442.82
3222	Mills Property Service	mow town hall yd.	220.00
3223	Forum Communications	filing notice	146.00
3224	Holmvig Excavating LLC	road contract	13,155.25
3225	CWC Power	electricity	93.18
3226	Debra Sunnaborg	election judge/mlg	170.90
3227	Gail Rach	election judge	150.00
3228	Dorene Tautges	election judge/mlg.	166.38
3229	Amy Bear	election judge/mlg.	214.30
3230	Carolyn Cole	election judge/mlg.	344.22
3231	Rachel Anderson	election judge	150.00
3232	Ruth Ann Stearns	election judge/mlg.	185.10
3233	Ronald Rardin	election judge/mlg.	180.41
3234	Linda Palmer	election judge/mlg.	224.48
3235	Virginia Smart	election judge/mlg.	423.70
3236	Patsy Olson	election judge/mlg.	398.96
3237	Gail Rach	replace Ch # 3150	120.00
3238	Frank Hard	District 8 mtg. registration	20.00

Motion by Malloy, seconded by Olson and carried to adjourn. Meeting adjourned at 6:35 p.m.

Approved\_\_\_\_\_

Chair/Supervisor

Attest:_	 	 	
Clerk			